News Flash Home
The original item was published from 12/9/2019 7:50:00 AM to 12/11/2019 5:05:02 PM.

News Flash

Home - News & Announcements

Posted on: December 9, 2019

[ARCHIVED] LIFTED - Precautionary Boil Water Notice

imgonline-com-ua-resize-NzKtm3Hctjg

Satisfactory water test results have warranted lifting the precautionary boil water notice in the area of E of Golf Course Rd to Mt. Pleasant Rd, S of 101. The water is safe to drink and use. Crew is placing door hangers at homes this morning.

The precautionary boil water notice was issued out of an abundance of caution for areas where the water pressure dropped below required levels due to the water main break. Samples taken in the area were tested and it has been verified that the water is safe to drink.

Thank you for your patience during this time.

Facebook Twitter Email